
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS 
 
 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL # RFP No. HR-2007-01-CT 
Workers’ Compensation Third Party Administrator (TPA) Program 

 
 
 

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARD 
May 1, 2008 

 
The Administrative Office of the Courts entered into a contract effective this date with 
CorVel Enterprise Comp, Inc. of Irvine, CA for the services specified in the RFP.  The 
Initial Term of the contract is from May 1, 2008 to February 28, 2010 with the 
Administrative Office of the Courts holding three (3) one-year options to extend the 
contract term. 
 
The value of the contract is the actual cost not to exceed the amount of $2,850,931 for the 
Initial Term; $1,601,705 for the First Option Term; $1,649,756 for the Second Option 
Term; and, $1,699,249 for the Third Option Term. 
 


